# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/28/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	14651 Dallas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

501256577

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7079636
Patent Number:	7372949
Patent Number:	6836540
Patent Number:	6639977
Patent Number:	6639978
Patent Number:	6636591
Patent Number:	7042992
Patent Number:	7203301
Patent Number:	7278028
Patent Number:	7492881
Patent Number:	7496345
Patent Number:	7505406
Patent Number:	7519169
Patent Number:	7519375

**REEL: 024804 FRAME: 0633** 

PATENT

li i	ı ıl
Patent Number:	7561680
Patent Number:	7640190
Patent Number:	7664689
Patent Number:	7698182
Patent Number:	7079637
Patent Number:	7494061
Patent Number:	7529357
Patent Number:	7324637
Patent Number:	7158621
Patent Number:	7164761

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36052-153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Amendment - Securus Technologies, Inc. Evidence#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Securus Technologies, Inc. Evidence#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024804 FRAME: 0634

# Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 4:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3750176 8100

100793603

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8148207

DATE: 08-02-10

PATENT REEL: 024804 FRAME: 0635

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 08/02/2010 FILED 04:12 PM 08/02/2010 SRV 100793603 - 3750176 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Securus Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

First: The name of the corporation is Securus Technologies Holdings, Inc.

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 28th day of July, 2010.

/s/ Dennis J. Reinhold
Dennis J. Reinhold, Vice President, General
Counsel and Secretary

Delaware Certificate of Amendment After Payment of Capital 1/96 - 1

PATENT REEL: 024804 FRAME: 0636

**RECORDED: 08/09/2010**